

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1100/2022

Vedprakash Alias Kuku S/o Late Shri Harinarayan

----Appellant

Versus

Smt. Munni Devi w/o Shri Dayaram

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Sameer Sharma, Advocate for
Mr. Manoj Kumar Bharadwaj,
Advocate

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH GUPTA

Order

22/08/2022

Record has been received.

A mention has been made that arguing counsel Mr. Manoj Kumar Bharadwaj, Advocate is unwell today.

List after two weeks.

(PRAKASH GUPTA),J

KuD/MR/4

सत्यमेव जयते