

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1100/2022

Vedprakash Alias Kuku S/o Late Shri Harinarayan

----Appellant

Versus

Smt. Munni Devi w/o Shri Dayaram

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Manoj Kumar Bhardwaj
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

20/04/2026

1. Despite service of notice, no one is present on behalf of the respondent(s).
2. Heard.
3. Admit.
4. Issue notice of hearing to the respondent(s).
5. Heard on the stay application No. 979/2022.
6. As the present civil miscellaneous appeal has already been admitted, therefore, the order dated 08.08.2023 is confirmed till disposal of the appeal.
7. Accordingly, stay application stands disposed of.
8. List this matter after eight weeks

(BIPIN GUPTA),J